Resolution # 3944

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REASSEMENT OF SID

WHEREAS, On September 3, 2024, the City Commission reviewed the 2024 Capital Improvement Plan for the City of Sidney, and;

WHEREAS, the City has determined that the Capital Improvements set forth in the Capital Improvement Plan are in the best interests of the City,

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Commission of the City of Sidney, Montana that the 2024 Capital Improvement Plan shall be adopted and enacted by the City of Sidney pursuant to MCA 7-6-616, and the Treasurer of the City is hereby authorized to establish a capital improvement fund as allowed by Montana law.

	Adopted by t		of the City	of Sidney,	Montana, on this	day of
				Mayor		
ATTE	EST:					
Clerk/	Treasurer of th	e City of Sidney	_			